

MACC – 02 of 21
C.I.S.-03/21

Order no.13, dt.- 05.12.22.

Today is fixed for exp. hearing of the instant case. Hazira has been filed on behalf of both the parties. One petition has been filed on behalf of O.P.-2 with a prayer for vacating the order of exp. hearing of the case and to accept the W.S. filed on behalf of O.P.-2. Perusal of the record reveals that W.S. has been filed by O.P.No.2. Let it be kept with the record. Order of exp. hearing of the case is vacated.

Another petition has been filed U/O 1 rule 10 C.P.C. read with section 151 C.P.C. Copy has been served upon the applicant.

Be it mentioned here the one petition has been file on behalf of the claimant with a prayer for allowing him further time to adduce evidence in respect of exp. hearing of the case. As the order of exp. hearing of the case has already been vacated, this petition, this petition is disposed off being redundant.

Fix 06.02.23 for hearing of petition U/O 1 rule 10 C.P.C. dated 05.12.22.

Dict & corrcet by me.

M.A.C.T Judge,

F.T.C. 8th, Alipore, South 24 Pgs.