

MACC No.02 of 21 CIS 03 of 2021

CNR WBSP01-003163-2021

J.O Code :- WB00993

Order no.19 dated 11-10-2023

Today is fixed for hearing.

Ld advocate for the petitioner today filed a petition praying for adjournment. It is submitted that he has not been able to collect some relevant papers in connection with this case. For this reason, time is prayed.

Prayer for adjournment is accordingly allowed.

Let the matter be adjourned today.

To 12-01-2024 for hearing.

Dictated & corrected.

Addl. Sessions Judge,

Addl. Sessions Judge.

F.T.C.-8, Alipore.