

MACC 02 of 2021 CIS 3 of 2021
CNR WBSP04-000025-2021
J.O Code :- WB00993

Order no.22 dated 07-06-2024

Today is fixed for hearing the petition dated 05-12-2022 u/o 1 rule 10 C.P.C., filed by the Insurance Company/O.P.No.2.

W/O against the said petition has been filed in the meantime.

Ld advocate of both sides are present.

Heard both sides.

Fix 27-06-2024 for order.

D/C by me.

Addl. Dist Judge,
F.T.C.-VIII, Alipore.

Addl. Dist Judge,
F.T.C.-VIII, Alipore.