

**MACC . 02 of 21**  
**CNR WBSP04-000025-2021**  
**CIS-03 of 2018**

Order no. 27 dated 03.05.25

Today is fixed for taking evidence.

Both parties file hazira. Witness did not turn-up today.

Ld. P.O. is transferred. Ld. 17<sup>th</sup> ADJ, Alipore in charge this court.

Fix 07.06.25 for taking evidence.

Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge,  
F.T.C.-VIII, Alipore.(I/C)