

**MACC 02 of 2021 CIS 03 of 2021**  
**J.O Code :- WB01070**

Order no.29 dated 19-07-2025

Today is fixed for appearance.

Ld advocate for the claimant is present along with the claimant no.1 herself. Ld advocate for the OP/Insurance Company has filed hazira but none appear on calls till 12.00 p.m.

Ld advocate for the claimant no.1 submitted that the claimant no.1 is quite aged and has appeared today along with her examination-in-chief on affidavit and prayed that her examination-in-chief be recorded. I allow such. The claimant no.1 is examined-in-chief as PW1 and documents are marked Ext.1 to Ext.16. I grant an opportunity to the OP/Insurance Company to cross-examine the witness on the next date.

To 02-08-2025 for cross-examination of PW1.

The matter shall be taken up at 12.30 p.m.

D/C by me

ADJ, 8th F.T.C, Alipore.

Judge, M.A.C Tribunal,

ADJ, 8th F.T.C, Alipore.