

MACC 02 of 2021 CIS 03 of 2021
CNR: WBSP04-000025-2021
J.O Code :- WB01088

Order no.34 dated 07-03-2026

Today is fixed for further P.Ws.

Applicants are present by filing hazira through concerned Ld. Advocate.

O.P.No.2 is present by filing hazira.

One witness namely Nandan Kumar Jha is present along with authorisation letter on behalf of Income Tax office. He is put on dock, examined, cross-examined in full and discharged as P.W.2.

The documents furnished by the said witness have been marked as Ext.19 (Collectively).

The Ld. Advocate on behalf of the claimants prayed for time for adducing further evidence.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

To 02-05-2026 for further P.W.s.

D/C by me.

Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge,
F.T.C.-VIII, Alipore.

Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge,
F.T.C.-VIII, Alipore